Current New
Institution: Rate Rate

Georgia Institute of Technology

Graduation Fee 25.00 25.00
Doctoral Binding Fee 50.00 50.00
Late Registration Fee 75.00 75.00
Returned Check Fee ($15 or 5% of check, which is greater) 15.00 15.00
Parking Registration Fees (Annual):

Ungated Preferred A & R Zones 340.00 360.00
Gated Preferred A & R Zones 340.00 360.00
Gated Special B Lots Regular Gated 425.00 475.00
Gated Special B Lots Premium Gated 450.00 475.00
Ungated Perimeter 275.00 360.00
Off-Site 105.00 105.00
Weekend/Evening Only 120.00 120.00
Motorcycle Spaces 50.00 50.00
Reserved Space 625.00 650.00

Georgia State University

Law Fee 57.00 57.00
Health Sciences Deposit 300.00 300.00
Law School Deposit 150.00 150.00
Parking Fees:

Daily 3.00 4.00
Budget Card 2.25 3.00
Monthly - S Deck 35.00 40.00
Monthly - Gen lots/decks 45.00 50.00
Student Per Semester 80.00 90.00

Child Care Center Fees:






Institution:
Parking Fees (Per Month):
Yellow Zone (Campus Perimeter)
Blue Zone (Core Campus Periphery)
Red Zone Lots (Core Campus)

Current
Rate

New
New
New

New
Rate

10.00
20.00
30.00



Current New

Institution: _Rate Rate

Albany State University
Laundry Fee 45.00 45.00
Lab Fee 25.00 25.00
Auto Decal Fall 8.00 8.00
Auto Decal Spring 4.00 4.00
Returned Check Fee ($20 or 20% of check, which is greater) 20.00 20.00
Summer/Fall Orientation 60.00 60.00
Graduation Bachelor's 91.00 91.00
Graduation Master's 106.00 106.00
Transcript 3.00 3.00

Armstrong Atlantic State University

Applied Music - 25 minutes 98.00 47.00
Applied Music - 50 minutes 196.00 94.00
Late Registration 46.00 48.00
Graduation 45.00 47.00
Teacher Education Practicum 250.00 250.00
Returned Check Fee 25.00 25.00

Augusta State University

Applied Music 1 38.00 38.00
Applied Music 2 68.00 68.00
Art Supply 50.00 50.00
Nursing Insurance 18.00 18.00
Nursing Arnett Computerized Test 30.00 30.00
Nursing Critical Thinking Test 10.00 10.00
Credit by Exam (per credit per hour) 5.00 5.00

Teacher Transcript Evaluation 35.00 35.00



Board of Regents

Institution:

Fort Valley State University

Vehicle Registration
Late Registration Fee (1st Date)

Late Registration Fee ($35 per day not to exceed $65)

Transcript Fee

Music Fee

Graduation Fee (Assoc/Bach)
Graduation Fee (Masters/Spec)
PO Box Rental

Orientation Fee

Returned Check Fee

Room Deposit

Lost Dorm Key Replacement
Lost PO Box Key Replacement
Lost ID Fee

Lost ID/Access Card

Georgia College and State University

Graduation Fee - Undergraduate
Graduation Fee - Graduate
Applied Music Fee - 1/2 Hour
Applied Music Fee - 1 Hour
Late Registration

Returned Check Fee for Tuition
Returned Check Fee-Other
Mail Box Rental

Application Fee

ID Card Replacement

Room Deposit

Room Key Replacement

Art Studio Fee

Computer Science Lab Fee

Georgia Southwestern State University

Postal Service Fee

Graduation Fee - Graduate
Graduation Fee - Undergraduate
Reapplication Fee

Applied Music Fee

Computer Lab Fee

Science Lab Fee

Transcript Fee

Late registration Fee-Undergraduates
Late registration Fee-Graduates

Kennesaw State University

Late Registration

Application

Late Payment Tuition Fee
Undergraduate Graduation Fee
Graduate Graduation Fee
Chemistry Breakage Fee

Current
Rate

15.00
35.00
30.00
3.00
5.00
30.00
40.00
15.00
25.00
20.00
50.00
25.00
10.00
5.00
25.00

45.00
45.00
20.00
30.00
10.00
35.00
25.00
5.00
25.00
10.00
100.00
25.00
New
New

8.00
50.00
30.00
10.00

120.00
15.00
15.00

2.00
22.50
22.50

25.00
20.00
25.00
20.00
25.00
VARIES

New
Rate

15.00
35.00
30.00
3.00
0.00
30.00
40.00
15.00
25.00
20.00
50.00
25.00
10.00
5.00
25.00

45.00
45.00
20.00
30.00
10.00
35.00
25.00
5.00
25.00
10.00
100.00
25.00
80.00
50.00

8.00
50.00
30.00
10.00

120.00
15.00
15.00

2.00
22.50
22.50

25.00
20.00
25.00
20.00
25.00
VARIES

5/2/2002



Board of Regents

Institution:

North Georgia College and State University

Yearbook Fee

Residence Hall Fee

Graduation Fee

Graduation Fee-Masters

Transcript Fee

Late Registration Fee (Per Credit Hour)
Field Placeent Fee

Uniform Fee

Savannah State University

Transcript

Late Registration

Key Replacement

ID Replacement

Return Check Fee

Removal of an Incomplete Grade
PO Box Rental

Room Deposit

Insurance to cover Personal Property Loss
Graduation Fee-Undergraduate
Graduation Fee-Graduate
Parking Decal-Residents

Parking Decal-General

Southern Polytechnic State University

Vehicle Parking

PO Box Rental

Credit by Examination Fee

Distance Learning Lab Fee

Student Center Locker Rental - Initial
Student Center Locker Rental - Renewal
Graduation Fee

Late Registration Fee

Returned Check Charge

International Student Insurance
Application-Domestic
Application-International

State University of West Georgia

Applied Music Fee

Credit By Examination

Graduation - Undergraduate

Graduation - Graduate

Transcript Fee (6 day)

Transcript (15 day)

Aquatics Courses

Science Lab Courses

Education: Student Teaching Internships
Education: Practicum Fee

Nursing: Graduate Practica Fee

Late Registration

Lock Change

Returned Check Fee

Teacher Certification Transcript Evaluation
Dorm Room - Social Fee

Studio Fee

ID Meal Ticket Replacement

Current
Rate

9.00
8.00
5.00
5.00
2.00
3.00
50.00
850.00

4.00
50.00
20.00
20.00
15.00

2.00

8.00

100.00
40.00
75.00
55.00
18.00
10.00

15.00
9.00
50.00
150.00
8.00
5.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
189.00
20.00
40.00

38.00
6.00
15.00
15.00
6.00
15.00
8.00
19.00
250.00
50.00
New
75.00
30.00
25.00
25.00
6.00
$10-40
10.00

New
Rate

9.00
8.00
5.00
5.00
2.00
3.00
50.00
950.00

4.00
50.00
20.00
20.00
15.00

2.00

8.00

100.00
40.00
75.00
55.00
18.00
10.00

15.00
9.00
50.00
150.00
8.00
5.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
189.00
20.00
40.00

38.00
6.00
15.00
15.00
6.00
15.00
8.00
20.00
250.00
50.00
50.00
75.00
30.00
25.00
25.00
10.00
$10-40
10.00

5/2/2002



Board of Regents

Institution:

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College

Graduation Fee

Late Registration

Returned Check Fee

Applied Music Fee (Per hour)
Housing Application Fee

Atlanta Metropolitan College

Returned Checks
Late Registration Fee
Graduation

Applied Music
Transcript

SAT & TOEFL
Application
Replacement

ID Replacement
Vehicle Registration

Coastal Georgia Community College

Graduation Fee

Late Registration Fee

Returned Check Fee (or 5% if greater)
Scuba Diving Course Fee

Transcript Fee

Parking

Dalton College

Late Regitsration

Returned Check $20 or 5% of check, which is greater)
Application

Graduation/Diploma

CRP Health Certification

Darton College

Applied Music Fee (one credit hour)

Graduation Fee

Laboratory Fee

Late Registration Fee

NSF Check charge ($15 or 5% whichever is greater)
Physical Education

Transcript Fee

East Georgia College

Graduation Fee

Vehicle Registration Fee

Late Registration Fee

Return Check Fee ($15 or 5% if greater)

Floyd College

Physical Therapist Fee

Nursing Fee

PE Course Fee

Biology Fee

College by Cassette

Returned Check Fee

Insurance - Health Sciences, Human Services

Current
Rate

45.00
25.00
20.00
15.00
75.00

25.00
25.00
18.00
35.00
2.00
30.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
12.00

26.50
15.00
15.00
100.00
1.00
2.00

10.00
20.00
20.00
15.00
3.00

150.00
35.00
10.00
25.00
15.00
30.00

2.00

25.00
3.00
10.00
15.00

30.00
25.00
40.00
34.00
25.00
20.00
15.50

New
Rate

45.00
25.00
20.00
15.00
75.00

25.00
25.00
18.00
35.00
2.00
30.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
12.00

26.50
15.00
15.00

100.00
1.00
2.00

10.00
20.00
20.00
15.00
3.00

150.00
35.00
10.00
25.00
15.00
30.00

2.00

25.00
3.00
10.00
15.00

30.00
25.00
40.00
34.00
25.00
20.00
15.50

5/2/2002



Institution:

Gainesville College
Graduation Fee

Science Lab Course
Applied Art Fee
Lifesaving Certification Fee
Applied Music Fee

Auto Registration

NSF Check Charge

First Aid Certification Fee
Lifeguard Training Fee
Rowing Fee
Canoeing/Kayaking Fee
Late Registration 1 Day
Late Registration 2 Days

Transcript Fee (only for special handling)

CLEP Fee

Career Assessment Fee
Independent Study Fee
Myers Briggs Fee

Golf Fee

Science Lab Fee (Athens)
Bowling Fee

Karate Fee

University Center Fee
Auto Registration (Athens)
SIGI Fee (Guidance)
Self-Directed Search
Horseback Riding

Georgia Perimeter College
Dental Hygiene Insurance

Dental Hygiene Lab/Insurance Fee

Nursing Insurance / Testing
Nursing Lab/Insurance Fee
Science Lab Fee

Current
Rate

25.00
16.00
15.00
8.00
80.00
2.00
15.00
9.00
5.00
30.00
30.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
45.00
25.00
15.00
10.00
25.00
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

8.00
New

15.00
New
New

New
Rate

25.00
16.00
40.00
8.00
100.00
10.00
15.00
9.00
5.00
30.00
30.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
45.00
25.00
15.00
15.00
35.00
24.00
50.00
50.00
35.00
25.00
15.00
15.00
200.00

0.00
50.00
0.00
50.00
20.00



Board of Regents

Institution:

Gordon College

Applied Music
Returned Check Fee
ID Replacement
Lost Dorm Key
Parking

Macon State College

Application Fee

Applied Music Fee-.5 hours
Applied Music Fee- 1 hours
Orientation Fee - New Student
Orientation Fee - Transfer
Returned Check Fee
Graduation Fee

Middle Georgia College

Application Fee

GAMES application

Vehicle Registration Fee-Dublin Campus
Applied Music Fee (Per 1/2 Hour)
Late Registration Fee

Graduation Fee

Lab fees

Golf Course Fee

Returned check fee (or 5% if greater)
Lost ID Fee

Room Deposit

Special Exam Fee

South Georgia College

PO Box Rental

Dorm Program Fee
Vehicle Registration Fee
Late Registration Fee
Transcript Fee
Graduation Fee
Returned Check Fee

Waycross College

Graduation Fee

Late Registration Fee
Transcript Fee

Returned Check Fee
Application Fee (per 1/2 hour)

Current
Rate

90.00
25.00
10.00
55.00
4.00

20.00
100.00
200.00

25.00

15.00

20.00

20.00

20.00
20.00
8.00
195.00
10.00
20.00
15.00
30.00
25.00
10.00
100.00
VARIES

9.00
6.00
10.00
25.00
10.00
20.00
15.00

30.00
25.00
2.00
15.00
20.00

New
Rate

90.00
25.00
10.00
55.00
4.00

20.00
100.00
200.00

25.00

25.00

20.00

20.00

20.00
20.00
8.00
195.00
10.00
20.00
15.00
30.00
25.00
10.00
100.00
VARIES

9.00
6.00
10.00
25.00
10.00
20.00
15.00

30.00
25.00
2.00
15.00
20.00



