Graduation Fee	25.00	25.
Doctoral Binding Fee	50.00	50.
Late Registration Fee	75.00	75.0
Returned Check Fee (\$15 or 5% of check, which is greater)	15.00	15.
Ungated Preferred A & R Zones	340.00	360
Gated Preferred A & R Zones	340.00	360
Gated Special B Lots Regular Gated	425.00	475
Gated Special B Lots Premium Gated	450.00	475
Ungated Perimeter	275.00	360
Off-Site	105.00	105
Weekend/Evening Only	120.00	120
Motorcycle Spaces	50.00	50
Reserved Space	625.00	650
Law Fee	57.00	57.
Health Sciences Deposit	300.00	300
Law School Deposit	150.00	150
Daily	3.00	4.
Budget Card	2.25	3.
Monthly - S Deck	35.00	40
Monthly - Gen lots/decks	45.00	50
Student Per Semester	80.00	90

Yellow Zone (Campus Perimeter)	New	10.00
Blue Zone (Core Campus Periphery)	New	20.00
Red Zone Lots (Core Campus)	New	30.00

		_
Laundry Fee	45.00	45.
Lab Fee	25.00	25.
Auto Decal Fall	8.00	8.0
Auto Decal Spring	4.00	4.0
Returned Check Fee (\$20 or 20% of check, which is greater)	20.00	20.
Summer/Fall Orientation	60.00	60.
Graduation Bachelor's	91.00	91.
Graduation Master's	106.00	106
Transcript	3.00	3.0
Applied Music - 25 minutes	98.00	47.
Applied Music - 50 minutes	196.00	94.
Late Registration	46.00	48.
Graduation	45.00	47.
Teacher Education Practicum	250.00	250
Returned Check Fee	25.00	25.
Applied Music 1	38.00	38.
Applied Music 2	68.00	68.
Art Supply	50.00	50
Nursing Insurance	18.00	18
Nursing Arnett Computerized Test	30.00	30
Nursing Critical Thinking Test	10.00	10
Credit by Exam (per credit per hour)	5.00	5.
Teacher Transcript Evaluation	35.00	35

Vehicle Registration	15.00	15.00
Late Registration Fee (1st Date)	35.00	35.00
Late Registration Fee (\$35 per day not to exceed \$65)	30.00	30.00
Transcript Fee	3.00	3.00
Music Fee	5.00	0.00
Graduation Fee (Assoc/Bach)	30.00	30.00
Graduation Fee (Masters/Spec)	40.00	40.00
PO Box Rental	15.00	15.00
Orientation Fee	25.00	25.00
Returned Check Fee	20.00	20.00
Room Deposit	50.00	50.00
Lost Dorm Key Replacement	25.00	25.00
Lost PO Box Key Replacement	10.00	10.00
Lost ID Fee	5.00	5.00
Lost ID/Access Card	25.00	25.00
Graduation Fee - Undergraduate	45.00	45.00
Graduation Fee - Graduate	45.00	45.00
Applied Music Fee - 1/2 Hour	20.00	20.00
Applied Music Fee - 1 Hour	30.00	30.00
Late Registration	10.00	10.00
Returned Check Fee for Tuition	35.00	35.00
Returned Check Fee-Other	25.00	25.00
Mail Box Rental	5.00	5.00
Application Fee	25.00	25.00
ID Card Replacement	10.00	10.00
Room Deposit	100.00	100.00
Room Key Replacement	25.00	25.00
Art Studio Fee	New	80.00
Computer Science Lab Fee	New	50.00
Postal Service Fee	8.00	8.00
Graduation Fee - Graduate	50.00	50.00
Graduation Fee - Graduate Graduation Fee - Undergraduate	30.00	30.00
Reapplication Fee	10.00	10.00
Applied Music Fee	120.00	120.00
Computer Lab Fee	15.00	15.00
Science Lab Fee	15.00	15.00
Transcript Fee	2.00	2.00
Late registration Fee-Undergraduates		
•	22.50	22.50
Late registration Fee-Graduates	22.50	22.50
Late Registration	25.00	25.00
Application	20.00	20.00
Late Payment Tuition Fee	25.00	25.00
Undergraduate Graduation Fee	20.00	20.00
	25.00	25.00
Graduate Graduation Fee	/. 1 (1)	

Yearbook Fee	9.00	9.00
Residence Hall Fee	8.00	8.00
Graduation Fee	5.00	5.00
Graduation Fee-Masters	5.00	5.00
Transcript Fee	2.00	2.00
Late Registration Fee (Per Credit Hour)	3.00	3.00
Field Placeent Fee	50.00	50.00
Uniform Fee	850.00	950.00
Transcript	4.00	4.00
Late Registration	50.00	50.00
Key Replacement	20.00	20.00
ID Replacement	20.00	20.00
Return Check Fee	15.00	15.00
Removal of an Incomplete Grade	2.00	2.00
PO Box Rental	8.00	8.00
Room Deposit	100.00	100.00
Insurance to cover Personal Property Loss	40.00	40.00
Graduation Fee-Undergraduate	75.00	75.00
Graduation Fee-Graduate Graduation Fee-Graduate	55.00	55.00
Parking Decal-Residents	18.00	18.00
Parking Decal-General	10.00	10.00
1 mining 200m Control	10.00	10.00
Vehicle Parking	15.00	15.00
PO Box Rental	9.00	9.00
Credit by Examination Fee	50.00	50.00
Distance Learning Lab Fee	150.00	150.00
Student Center Locker Rental - Initial	8.00	8.00
Student Center Locker Rental - Initial Student Center Locker Rental - Renewal	5.00	5.00
Graduation Fee	25.00	25.00
Late Registration Fee	25.00	25.00
Returned Check Charge	25.00	25.00
International Student Insurance	189.00	189.00
Application-Domestic	20.00	20.00
Application-International	40.00	40.00
	10100	
Applied Mysis Fee	28.00	29.00
Applied Music Fee Credit By Examination	38.00 6.00	38.00 6.00
Graduation - Undergraduate	15.00	15.00
Graduation - Graduate Graduation - Graduate	15.00	15.00
Transcript Fee (6 day)	6.00	6.00
Transcript (15 day)	15.00	15.00
Aquatics Courses	8.00	8.00
Science Lab Courses	19.00	20.00
Education: Student Teaching Internships	250.00	250.00
Education: Student Teaching Internships Education: Practicum Fee	50.00	50.00
Nursing: Graduate Practica Fee	New	50.00
Late Registration	75.00	75.00
Lock Change	30.00	30.00
Returned Check Fee	25.00	25.00
Teacher Certification Transcript Evaluation	25.00	25.00
Dorm Room - Social Fee	6.00	10.00
Studio Fee	\$10-40	\$10-40
ID Meal Ticket Replacement	10.00	10.00
12 mour ricket replacement	10.00	10.00

Graduation Fee	45.00	45.00
Late Registration	25.00	25.00
Returned Check Fee	20.00	20.00
Applied Music Fee (Per hour)	15.00	15.00
Housing Application Fee	75.00	75.00
Returned Checks	25.00	25.00
Late Registration Fee	25.00	25.00
Graduation	18.00	18.00
Applied Music	35.00	35.00
Transcript	2.00	2.00
SAT & TOEFL	30.00	30.00
Application	20.00	20.00
Replacement	10.00	10.00
ID Replacement	10.00	10.00
Vehicle Registration	12.00	12.00
Graduation Fee	26.50	26.50
Late Registration Fee	15.00	15.00
Returned Check Fee (or 5% if greater)	15.00	15.00
Scuba Diving Course Fee	100.00	100.00
Transcript Fee	1.00	1.00
Parking	2.00	2.00
Late Regitsration	10.00	10.00
Returned Check \$20 or 5% of check, which is greater)	20.00	20.00
Application	20.00	20.00
Graduation/Diploma	15.00	15.00
CRP Health Certification	3.00	3.00
Applied Music Fee (one credit hour)	150.00	150.00
Graduation Fee	35.00	35.00
Laboratory Fee	10.00	10.00
Late Registration Fee	25.00	25.00
NSF Check charge (\$15 or 5% whichever is greater)	15.00	15.00
Physical Education	30.00	30.00
Transcript Fee	2.00	2.00
Graduation Fee	25.00	25.00
Vehicle Registration Fee	25.00 3.00	25.00 3.00
Late Registration Fee	10.00	10.00
Return Check Fee (\$15 or 5% if greater)	15.00	15.00
Physical Therapist Fee	30.00	30.00
Nursing Fee	25.00	25.00
PE Course Fee	40.00	40.00
Biology Fee	34.00	34.00
College by Cassette	25.00	25.00
Returned Check Fee	20.00	20.00
Insurance - Health Sciences, Human Services	15.50	15.50

Graduation Fee	25.00	25.00	
Science Lab Course	16.00	16.00	
Applied Art Fee	15.00	40.00	
Lifesaving Certification Fee	8.00	8.00	
Applied Music Fee	80.00	100.00	
Auto Registration	2.00	10.00	
NSF Check Charge	15.00	15.00	
First Aid Certification Fee	9.00	9.00	
Lifeguard Training Fee	5.00	5.00	
Rowing Fee	30.00	30.00	
Canoeing/Kayaking Fee	30.00	30.00	
Late Registration 1 Day	10.00	10.00	
Late Registration 2 Days	20.00	20.00	
Transcript Fee (only for special handling)	10.00	10.00	
CLEP Fee	45.00	45.00	
Career Assessment Fee	25.00	25.00	
Independent Study Fee	15.00	15.00	
Myers Briggs Fee	10.00	15.00	
Golf Fee	25.00	35.00	
Science Lab Fee (Athens)	New	24.00	
Bowling Fee	New	50.00	
Karate Fee	New	50.00	
University Center Fee	New	35.00	
Auto Registration (Athens)	New	25.00	
SIGI Fee (Guidance)	New	15.00	
Self-Directed Search	New	15.00	
Horseback Riding	New	200.00	
Dental Hygiene Insurance	8.00	0.00	
Dental Hygiene Lab/Insurance Fee	New	50.00	
Nursing Insurance / Testing	15.00	0.00	
Nursing Lab/Insurance Fee	New	50.00	
Science Lab Fee	New	20.00	
Healy3sting3C0.00			

Applied Music	90.00	90.00
Returned Check Fee	25.00	25.00
ID Replacement	10.00	10.00
Lost Dorm Key	55.00	55.00
Parking	4.00	4.00
Application Fee	20.00	20.00
Applied Music Fee5 hours	100.00	100.00
Applied Music Fee- 1 hours	200.00	200.00
Orientation Fee - New Student	25.00	25.00
Orientation Fee - Transfer	15.00	25.00
Returned Check Fee	20.00	20.00
Graduation Fee	20.00	20.00
Application Fee	20.00	20.00
GAMES application	20.00	20.00
Vehicle Registration Fee-Dublin Campus	8.00	8.00
Applied Music Fee (Per 1/2 Hour)	195.00	195.00
Late Registration Fee	10.00	10.00
Graduation Fee	20.00	20.00
Lab fees	15.00	15.00
Golf Course Fee	30.00	30.00
Returned check fee (or 5% if greater)	25.00	25.00
Lost ID Fee	10.00	10.00
Room Deposit	100.00	100.00
Special Exam Fee	VARIES	VARIES
PO Box Rental	9.00	9.00
Dorm Program Fee	6.00	6.00
Vehicle Registration Fee	10.00	10.00
Late Registration Fee	25.00	25.00
Transcript Fee	10.00	10.00
Graduation Fee	20.00	20.00
Returned Check Fee	15.00	15.00
Graduation Fee	30.00	30.00
Late Registration Fee	25.00	25.00
Transcript Fee	2.00	2.00
Returned Check Fee	15.00	15.00
Application Fee (per 1/2 hour)	20.00	20.00

9

Board of Regents